+33 1 70 48 24 17



Contacts Media Contact Investor Relations

Amsterdam +31 20 721 4133 Brussels +32 26 20 15 01

Dublin +39 02 72 42 62 13 Lisbon +351 91 777 68 97

Milan +39 02 72 42 67 56 Oslo +47 41 69 59 10 Paris +33 1 70 48 24 45

Kick-off of Euronext STAR Conference 2024

 From 19 to 21 March, Euronext will host its annual STAR Conference in Milan

- 59 companies listed on the Borsa Italiana's STAR segment will meet the over 265 investors representing nearly 170 investment firms
- More than 2700 meetings organised

**Milan – 18 March 2024** – The 23<sup>rd</sup> edition of the Euronext's STAR Conference in Milan will kick off tomorrow until 21 March 2024 at Palazzo Mezzanotte, headquarters of Borsa Italiana.

The conference offers the unique opportunity to companies listed on the STAR segment of Borsa Italiana, excellences of the entrepreneurial community of our country, to meet with local and international investors.

More than 2,700 meetings have been organised for the 59 STAR companies attending, with 266 investors representing 166 investment firms, of which 44% foreign investors, from 15 countries (including France 10%, Germany 9%, UK 8%, Switzerland 7%, Nordics 3%, Spain 2% and the USA 2%), and with 90 analysts and brokers representatives supporting the conference.

Borsa Italiana's STAR segment and the Euronext STAR Conference demonstrate Euronext's commitment to support small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) at every stage of their growth path, ensuring their continued success in the marketplace and facilitating dialogue with investors.

Euronext is the leading Equity listing venue in Europe and offers companies access to a large pool of investors and a financial ecosystem tailored to their specific needs.

## **STAR Segment**

Borsa Italiana's STAR segment includes 71 listed companies, with a total market capitalisation of approximately €48.1 billion (data as of 29 February 2024). STAR companies meet the highest standards of excellence in terms of liquidity, transparency and corporate governance. They are distinguished by a clear strategic vision, good competitive positioning and solid financial results.

The STAR segment represents companies belonging to 10 different sectors. In order of market capitalisation: Industrials, Health Care, Technology, Financials, Consumer Discretionary, Consumer Staples, Utilities, Real Estate, Basic Materials e Telecommunications. Maintaining high standards of excellence and sector diversification, Euronext STAR is a leading segment for investors seeking high-quality investment opportunities in small and mid-cap companies listed on Borsa Italiana's market.

Fabrizio Testa, CEO of Borsa Italiana, said: "For over twenty years, Borsa Italiana has facilitated the dialogue between STAR companies and investors through initiatives such as the Euronext STAR Conference. This is a much-awaited event for the financial community, an opportunity to discuss companies' annual results and strategies with local and international investors. Today Borsa Italiana, part of leading pan European infrastructure, Euronext, has an efficient and constantly evolving market structure benefitting all market participants, who can now gain from Europe's largest liquidity pool"



The listed companies on Euronext STAR Milan attending the Conference are:

Abitare in, Aeroporto di Bologna, Alkemy, Antares Vision, Aquafil, Arnoldo Mondadori Editore, Ascopiave, Avio, B&C Speakers, Banca Ifis, Banca Sistema, Cairo Communication, Carel Industries, Cellularline, Cembre, Cementir Holding, Cy4gate, D'Amico International Shipping, Datalogic, EL.EN, Elica, Emak, Equita Group, Esprinet, Eurotech, F.I.L.A. Group, Fiera Milano, Garofalo HealthCare, Gefran, Generalfinance, Gruppo Mutuionline, IGD – SIIQ, Illimity Bank, IRCE, Italmobiliare, LU-VE Group, Marr, Neodecortech, Newlat Food, Orsero, Pharmanutra, Piovan, REPLY, Revo Insurance, Sabaf, Saes Getters, Salcef Group, Sanlorenzo, Seco, Sesa, Sogefi, Tamburi Investment Partners, Tesmec, Tinexta, TXT Group, Unidata, Unieuro, Wiit, Zignago Vetro.

The Conference co-organizing brokers of the STAR Conference are:

Alantra, Banca Akros, CFO Sim, Equita, Exane BNP Paribas, Intermonte, Intesa Sanpaolo, Kepler Cheuvreux, Mediobanca, Stifel, Value Track

CONTACTS MEDIA - <u>italypressoffice@euronext.com</u>

Andrea Monzani (Milan/Rome) Ester Russom (Milan/Rome)

+39 02 72 42 67 56

## **About Euronext**

Euronext is the leading pan-European market infrastructure, connecting European economies to global capital markets, to accelerate innovation and sustainable growth. It operates regulated exchanges in Belgium, France, Ireland, Italy, the Netherlands, Norway and Portugal. With nearly 1,900 listed issuers and around €6.6 trillion in market capitalisation as of end of December 2023, it has an unmatched blue-chip franchise and a strong diverse domestic and international client base. Euronext operates regulated and transparent equity and derivatives markets, one of Europe's leading electronic fixed income trading markets and is the largest centre for debt and funds listings in the world. Its total product offering includes Equities, FX, Exchange Traded Funds, Warrants & Certificates, Bonds, Derivatives, Commodities and Indices. The Group provides a multi-asset clearing house through Euronext Clearing, and custody and settlement services through Euronext Securities central securities depositories in Denmark, Italy, Norway and Portugal. Euronext also leverages its expertise in running markets by providing technology and managed services to third parties. In addition to its main regulated market, it also operates a number of junior markets, simplifying access to listing for SMEs. For the latest news, go to euronext.com or follow us on X (twitter.com/euronext) and LinkedIn (https://www.linkedin.com/company/euronext)

## Disclaimer

This press release is for information purposes only: it is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities and is provided "as is", without representation or warranty of any kind. While all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication may be regarded as creating any right or obligation. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by Euronext's subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext. This press release speaks only as of this date. Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is available at www.euronext.com/terms-use.

The Euronext Group processes your personal data in order to provide you with information about Euronext (the "Purpose"). With regard to the processing of this personal data, Euronext will comply with its obligations under Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and Council of 27 April 2016 (General Data Protection Regulation, "GDPR"), and any applicable national laws, rules and regulations implementing the GDPR, as provided in its privacy statement available at: www.euronext.com/privacy-policy. In accordance with the applicable legislation you have rights with regard to the processing of your personal data: for more information on your rights, please refer to: www.euronext.com/data\_subjects\_rights\_request\_information. To make a request regarding the processing of your data or to unsubscribe from this press release service, please use our data subject request form at connect2.euronext.com/form/data-subjects-rights-request or email our Data Protection Officer at dpo@euronext.com.

